Illinois law.

Section 240.1420  Notification of Transfer

a)	The current permittee shall provide notification to the Department and new permittee, on a form prescribed by the Department, of the assignment, transfer or sale of any permitted well or any well required to be permitted under the Act within 30 days after the effective date of the assignment, transfer or sale. 

b)	The wells listed in the notification of transfer request will be placed on the new permittee's well list after Departmental review and confirmation.  The new permittee shall not operate wells covered by the notification of transfer until all conditions in Section 240.1440 are met and the transfer request is approved by the Department. 
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